
  

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY � Construction Change Order  
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION 
 $1,562,677 08/07/14 (Council) – Original construction contract 
    $156,268 08/07/14 (Council) – 10% Contingency 
     $57,000 08/07/14 (Administrative Authority) 
         $167,470 Proposed (Council– Change Order No. 4 
 $1,943,415 Total Contract Authorization 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION (CO% /  CUMULATIVE CO%) 
 $1,562,677.00 08/07/14 (Council) – Original construction contract 

    $16,751.10 02/03/15 – CO#  1 – Change from 54-inch wastewater manholes to standard 60-inch 
manholes.  A 60-inch manhole is one of the standard sizes used by the City.  TxDOT 
originally only allowed 54-inch manholes in the TxDOT right of way, but changed its 
position and later allowed use of 60-inch manholes for this project. (CO 1.07%/CO 1.07%) 

       $94,283.76 06/03/15 – CO#  2 – Change installation method of nearly 500 feet of new wastewater main 
to expedite construction schedule after loss of boring subcontractor (CO% 6.03%/CO 
7.11%)  

     $101,907.60 01/28/16 – CO # 3 – Items for additional water line work added and increase contract 
quantities to reflect work performed (work is currently in process) (CO 6.52%/CO 13.63%)  

     $167,470.00 Proposed -- CO # 4 – Numerous utility conflicts and impact of emergency wastewater 
bypass. (CO10.74%/CO 24.36%) 

 $1,943,089.46 Total Contract Expenditures 
 24.36% Cumulative Change Orders 
 


	AUTHORIZATION HISTORY – Construction Change Order
	CONTRACT HISTORY
	$1,562,677.00	08/07/14 (Council) – Original construction contract

